

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES



Marla McDade Williams, MPA Administrator

DIVISION OF CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES Helping people. It's who we are and what we do.

Date: February 14, 2024

To: Nevada Off Road Association (info@nevadaoffroad.us)

From: The Nevada Executive Committee to Review the Death of Children

Re: Support of legislative efforts

The Nevada Executive Committee to Review the Death of Children (Executive Committee) meets quarterly to review the reports and recommendations of the regional multidisciplinary child death review teams and respond to these recommendations. This can include, but is not limited to, making recommendations for improvements to laws, policies, and practices to prevent the deaths of children under eighteen (18) in Nevada.

On November 15, 2023, The Executive Committee met to review previous recommendations to provide public service announcements and community education regarding safety for minors while operating All-Terrain Vehicles (ATV's).

This letter is to inform you The Executive Committee would be support of legislative efforts made by the Navada Off Road Association requiring helmets for minors operating All-Terrain Vehicles. The Executive Committee would like to extend an invitation for the Nevada Off Road Association to attend and present at a future Executive Committee meeting to share updates on efforts to increase safety for minors while operating All-Terrain Vehicles.

The Executive Committee thanks you for your work and values your commitment to preventing child deaths in the State of Nevada. Please feel free to reach out with any questions to April Stahl, astahl@dcfs.nv.gov.

Respectfully,
The Executive Committee to Review the Death of Children